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seventeen and eighteen of township nine north, of range six east, 
town of Prairie du Sac, and Mirror lake, in Sauk county; Pick-
erel and Rolling Stone lakes in Forest county ; Twin lakes, in the 
town of Lincoln, and Pike lake in Polk county; any lake in the 
county of Langlade, except in Post lake, any lakes in the counties 
of Portage and Marquette, except in Buffalo lake. The bag limit. 
for cisco in any lake in Waukesha county shall be twenty-five 
each day. No person shall set, use or operate any fyke net or 
drop net in any waters within two miles from the shore line of 
Door county, excepting in that portion south of Limekiln bluff. 
There shall be a close season for large and small-mouthed black 
bass from March first to June fifteenth in Sturgeon bay and 
Sawyer's harbor in Door county. The provisions of subsection 
(3) of section 29.14 shall not apply to Door county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Became law without approval of Governor. 

No. 452, A.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 331. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.13 of the stat-
utes, relating to the issuance of trapper's licenses. 

The people of the State of 'Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.13 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (29.13) (1) Trapping licenses, which shall 
authorize the use of traps for trapping fur-bearing animals, 
shall be issued by the state conservation commission or by the 
county clerks of the several counties on blanks supplied by the 
commission, subject to the provisions of section 29.09, to per-
sons duly applying therefor who have resided in this state for 
at least one year next preceding the application. The fee for 
each such license is one dollar. If a trapper employs any Per-
son in trapping, a license shall be required for each-such person 
so employed. Each trap used under a trapping license shall be 
tagged with a metal tag which shall be stamped showing the year 
for which the tag is issued. Such tags shall be furnished by the 
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conservation commission or the county clerk upon payment of 
five cents for each tag required ; the county clerk to be allowed 
ten per cent for the sale of such tags. All untagged traps shall 
be seized and confiscated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 17, 1925. 

No. 372, A.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 332. 

AN ACT to create subsection (la) of section 103.43 of the stat-
utes, relating to fraudulent advertising for labor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 103.43 of the 

statutes to read: (103.43) cla) A strike or lockout shall be 
deemed to exist as long as the usual concomitants of a strike or 
lockout exist ; or unemployment on the part of workers affected 
continues; or any payments of strike benefits is being made; or 
any picketing is maintained; or publication is being made of the 
existence of such strike or lockout. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1925. 

No. 568, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 333. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 20.09 of the stat-
utes, relating to an appropriation to the tax commission for 
field accountants, assistants, and others, in checking up and 
verifying state income tax returns. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 20.09 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (20.09) (4) For the fiscal year beginning 


